                         Shenzhen BCTC Technology Co., Ltd.                   Report No.:  BCTC-150303050
LVD  Report           Tel: 400-788-9558  0755-33019988              Web: Http//www.bctc-lab.com                Page 1 of 23
 APPLICATION FOR LVD
     On Behalf of
Shenzhen Shengshuo Technology Co., Ltd.
Prepared For :                  Shenzhen Shengshuo Technology Co., Ltd.
Address :
5/F Floor, Building A, Rui-xing Technology Park, Sanhe No.1 village,

Technology Co., Ltd.
P
 b-type designation or serial number SR-UK-Y801 P
 Data shall be included on the nameplate, or on the equipment, or in the manufacture’s
published literature:
P
 c-number of this standard  P
 d-rated operational voltages AC110-240V P
e-utilization category and rated operational
currents, at the rated operational voltages of the
control circuit device
P
 f-rated insulation voltage 240V~ P
 g-rated impulse withstand voltage 2500V~ P
 h-switching overvoltages, if applicable  P
 i-IP code, in case of enclosed control circuit device IPX0 P
 j-pollution degree  P
 k-type and maximum ratings of short-circuit
protective device  N
 l-conditional short-circuit current if less than 1000A  N
 m-suitability for isolation, where applicable, with the
symbol 07-13-06 of IEC 60617-7  N
7.1 CONSTRUCTION
7.1.1 Materials  P
7.1.2 Current-carrying parts and their connection  P
 No contact pressure through insulation materials  P
7.1.3 Clearances P
 Clause 7.1.3 of IEC 60947 applies  P
 Rated impulse withstand voltage  P
 Case B(mm)  —
 Case A(mm)  —
 Creepage distances  P
 Pollution degree 3 P
 Comparative tracking index(V)  P
                      Shenzhen BCTC Technology Co., Ltd.                   Report No.:  BCTC-150303050
EN 60947-5-1
Clause Requirement-Test Result-Remark Verdict
LVD  Report           Tel: 400-788-9558  0755-33019988              Web: Http//www.bctc-lab.com                Page 6 of 23
 Material group  P
 Rated insulation voltage Ui(V)  P
 Minimum creepage distances(mm)  P
 Measured creepage distances(mm)  P
 In case Uimp is not indicated,clearances and
creepage distances in according witha Annex D  N
7.1.4 Actuator  N
7.1.4.1 Insulation  N
7.1.4.2 Direction  N
7.1.4.3 Actuation force(or moment)  N
7.1.4.4 Limitation of rotation(of rotary switch)  N
7.1.4.5 Emergency stop  N
7.1.5 Indication of the contact position  N
7.1.5.1 Indication means   N
7.1.5.2 Indication by the actuator  N
7.1.6 Conditions for control switches suitable for isolation  N
7.1.7 Class II control circuit devices  N
 Not provided with means for protective earthing
and insulated by encapsulation.  N
7.1.8 Requirements for control devices with integrally
connected cables  N
7.1.11 Degree of protection of enclosed equipment  P
 Degree of protection IPX0 P
 Test for characteristic  N